South Dakota
Department of

Social Services

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $401.83
December 2025 Data

Totals Adults Children

County Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18 Total
State Totals 35,869 70,685 39,688 30,997 $ 14,413,271
Aurora 33 76 39 37 $ 12,057
Beadle 919 1,927 1,005 922 $ 354,419
Bennett 342 911 424 487 S 192,689
Bon Homme 173 345 216 129 $ 66,853
Brookings 684 1,197 717 480 $ 232,128
Brown 1,346 2,453 1,448 1,005 $ 479,737
Brule 200 376 231 145 $ 71,591
Buffalo 287 648 361 287 $ 133,598
Butte 453 825 495 330 $ 161,900
Campbell 20 48 29 19 $ 9,197
Charles Mix 623 1,428 749 679 S 285,537
Clark 44 98 53 45 S 16,219
Clay 460 874 518 356 S 172,431
Codington 949 1,696 1,027 669 $ 327,203
Corson 509 1,264 691 573 § 266,626
Custer 139 226 153 73 S 46,310
Davison 868 1,522 927 595 § 301,558
Day 147 319 159 160 $ 64,679
Deuel 80 136 82 54§ 22,530
Dewey 836 1,741 982 759 $ 389,234
Douglas 31 51 35 16 S 10,819
Edmunds 43 84 50 34§ 16,986
Fall River 316 505 342 163 $ 98,340
Faulk 24 61 32 29§ 10,965
Grant 172 306 167 139 § 59,687
Gregory 120 214 143 71 S 42,965
Haakon 35 73 44 29 $ 13,578
Hamlin 63 191 82 109 $ 31,585
Hand 38 58 46 12 S 10,341
Hanson 33 68 37 31§ 13,780
Harding 13 29 15 14 S 5,300
Hughes 583 1,140 644 496 $ 234,988
Hutchinson 129 265 138 127 $ 51,449
Hyde 24 45 25 20 $ 10,210
Jackson 230 557 290 267 S 125,909
Jerauld 33 56 34 22 S 11,398
Jones 26 45 26 19 $ 7,938
Kingsbury 94 141 103 38 $ 26,968



County
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $401.83
December 2025 Data

Totals
Households

270
876
531
237
98

46

82
617
249
47
8,743
133
5,161
75

43
607
34
2,420
139
42

1,987
251
184
283
246
956
386

Persons

481
1,381
1,172

651

201

91

201
1,069

524

88
16,282

285
9,823

115

59
1,480
66
5,551
237
87

17
4,404

553

354

490

465
1,575

984

Adults

18 & Over

292
942
575
295
104
62
106
676
288
52
9,326
134
5,493
77
45
672
38
2,945
162
46

2,208
280
210
298
288

1,011
495

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Children
Under 18
189
439
597
356
97
29
95
393
236
36
6,956
151
4,330
38
14
808
28
2,606

489

“wv n n unmvnv nn ;e ;e ;T o’ ;T

Total
95,556
286,090
217,780
126,751
38,150
18,348
37,182
213,787
120,080
15,338
3,308,221
57,349
1,989,230
20,414
12,947
288,618
13,696
1,218,963
47,317
17,510
2,255
988,007
110,202
62,689
99,807
88,840
318,317
210,125



