



Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is \$401.83
December 2025 Data

County	Totals	Persons	Adults	Children	Total
	Households		18 & Over	Under 18	
State Totals	35,869	70,685	39,688	30,997	\$ 14,413,271
Aurora	33	76	39	37	\$ 12,057
Beadle	919	1,927	1,005	922	\$ 354,419
Bennett	342	911	424	487	\$ 192,689
Bon Homme	173	345	216	129	\$ 66,853
Brookings	684	1,197	717	480	\$ 232,128
Brown	1,346	2,453	1,448	1,005	\$ 479,737
Brule	200	376	231	145	\$ 71,591
Buffalo	287	648	361	287	\$ 133,598
Butte	453	825	495	330	\$ 161,900
Campbell	20	48	29	19	\$ 9,197
Charles Mix	623	1,428	749	679	\$ 285,537
Clark	44	98	53	45	\$ 16,219
Clay	460	874	518	356	\$ 172,431
Codington	949	1,696	1,027	669	\$ 327,203
Corson	509	1,264	691	573	\$ 266,626
Custer	139	226	153	73	\$ 46,310
Davison	868	1,522	927	595	\$ 301,558
Day	147	319	159	160	\$ 64,679
Deuel	80	136	82	54	\$ 22,530
Dewey	836	1,741	982	759	\$ 389,234
Douglas	31	51	35	16	\$ 10,819
Edmunds	43	84	50	34	\$ 16,986
Fall River	316	505	342	163	\$ 98,340
Faulk	24	61	32	29	\$ 10,965
Grant	172	306	167	139	\$ 59,687
Gregory	120	214	143	71	\$ 42,965
Haakon	35	73	44	29	\$ 13,578
Hamlin	63	191	82	109	\$ 31,585
Hand	38	58	46	12	\$ 10,341
Hanson	33	68	37	31	\$ 13,780
Harding	13	29	15	14	\$ 5,300
Hughes	583	1,140	644	496	\$ 234,988
Hutchinson	129	265	138	127	\$ 51,449
Hyde	24	45	25	20	\$ 10,210
Jackson	230	557	290	267	\$ 125,909
Jerauld	33	56	34	22	\$ 11,398
Jones	26	45	26	19	\$ 7,938
Kingsbury	94	141	103	38	\$ 26,968

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is \$401.83
December 2025 Data

County	Totals		Adults	Children	Total
	Households	Persons	18 & Over	Under 18	
Lake	270	481	292	189	\$ 95,556
Lawrence	876	1,381	942	439	\$ 286,090
Lincoln	531	1,172	575	597	\$ 217,780
Lyman	237	651	295	356	\$ 126,751
McCook	98	201	104	97	\$ 38,150
McPherson	46	91	62	29	\$ 18,348
Marshall	82	201	106	95	\$ 37,182
Meade	617	1,069	676	393	\$ 213,787
Mellette	249	524	288	236	\$ 120,080
Miner	47	88	52	36	\$ 15,338
Minnehaha	8,743	16,282	9,326	6,956	\$ 3,308,221
Moody	133	285	134	151	\$ 57,349
Pennington	5,161	9,823	5,493	4,330	\$ 1,989,230
Perkins	75	115	77	38	\$ 20,414
Potter	43	59	45	14	\$ 12,947
Roberts	607	1,480	672	808	\$ 288,618
Sanborn	34	66	38	28	\$ 13,696
Oglala Lakota	2,420	5,551	2,945	2,606	\$ 1,218,963
Spink	139	237	162	75	\$ 47,317
Stanley	42	87	46	41	\$ 17,510
Sully	7	17	9	8	\$ 2,255
Todd	1,987	4,404	2,208	2,196	\$ 988,007
Tripp	251	553	280	273	\$ 110,202
Turner	184	354	210	144	\$ 62,689
Union	283	490	298	192	\$ 99,807
Walworth	246	465	288	177	\$ 88,840
Yankton	956	1,575	1,011	564	\$ 318,317
Ziebach	386	984	495	489	\$ 210,125

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.